-OP \$480.00 290723

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESTATE OF DEAN FRIEDMAN (DECEASED)	03/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPSALES, INC.
Street Address:	4217 Austin Blvd.
City:	Island Park
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29072347
Application Number:	29085103
Application Number:	09092202
Application Number:	09312829
Application Number:	09480564
Application Number:	09637375
Application Number:	09702122
Application Number:	10298283
Application Number:	10354394
Application Number:	10273533
Application Number:	11125513
Application Number:	60998346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

" PATENT REEL: 020663 FRAME: 0913

500489866

Phone: (212) 292 5390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1683-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert L. Epstein

Total Attachments: 5

source=opsales assign#page1.tif source=opsales assign#page2.tif source=opsales assign#page3.tif source=opsales assign#page4.tif source=opsales assign#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020663 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Estate of DEAN FRIEDMAN (deceased), (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), as represented by SIDNEY FRIEDMAN in the capacity of Executor of the Estate of Dean Friedman (deceased), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain INVENTIONS and PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS (hereinafter the PATENT RIGHTS), as set forth in Exhibit A annexed to this agreement, and

WHEREAS, OPSALES, INC., a corporation existing under the laws of New York, and having an address of 4217 Austin Blvd., Island Park, NY 11558 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS including any and all worldwide rights, and to any and all Patents issuing therefrom, and to all improvements thereof, including any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and

WHEREAS Exhibit B annexed to this agreement is a copy of a Certificate of Letters Testamentary.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Estate of DEAN FRIEDMAN (deceased), as represented by SIDNEY FRIEDMAN in the capacity of Executor of the Estate of Dean Friedman (deceased), by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto OPSALES, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which the aforementioned PATENT RIGHTS are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer its rights to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said PATENT RIGHTS.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all documents and other papers necessary to perfect title, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at Island Park, this 14 day of March, 2008.

New York

Signature: SIDNEY FRIEDMAN

Executor of the Estate of Dean Friedman (deceased)

1

Exhibit A

Docket No.	Country	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Next Action Due
1683- 109 (design)	USA	FRAMELESS CLIP-ON WRAPAROUND SUNGLASS UNIT	29/072,347	06/13/1997	D400556	11/03/1998	Expires 11/03/2012
1683- 109a (design)	USA	FRAMELESS CLIP-ON WRAPAROUND SUNGLASS UNIT	29/085,103	03/19/1998	D411854	07/06/1999	Expires 07/06/2013
1683- 110	USA	UNIVERSAL CENTER BRIDGE MOUNTING MECHANISM FOR CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	09/092,202	06/05/1998	5953096	09/14/1999	03/14/2011
1683- 111	USA	SELF-SERVICE DISPLAY RACK FOR CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	09/312,829	05/17/1999	6036311	03/14/2000	03/13/2008
1683- 112	USA	ENCLOSED SPRING BRIDGE MECHANISM FOR CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	09/480,564	01/10/2000	6234628	05/22/2001	11/19/2008
1683- 113	USA	SPRING CLIP FOR MOUNTING SUNGLASSES	09/637,375	08/15/2000	6254232	07/03/2001	12/31/2008
1683- 112A	USA	ENCLOSED SPRING BRIDGE MECHANISM FOR CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	09/702,122	10/31/2000	6302538	10/16/2001	04/16/2009
1683- 118	USA	CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	10/298,283	11/18/2002	6685314	02/03/2004	08/04/2011
1683- 117a	USA	EYEGLASSES AND CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES THEREFOR	10/354,394	01/31/2003	6773105	08/10/2004	08/10/2011
1683- 117	USA	EYEGLASSES AND CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES THEREFOR	10/273,533	10/21/2002	6869179	03/22/2005	09/20/2008
1683- 119	USA	CLIP-ON WITH FLEXIBLE AND EXPANDABLE BRIDGE MEMBER	11/125,513	05/09/2005	7284853	10/23/2007	10/25/2010

PATENT REEL: 020663 FRAME: 0916

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1 221-20-22-
1683- 123	USA	PUSH OR PULL MECHANISM FOR CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	60/998/346	10/10/2007	N/A	N/A	10/10/2008 (provisional patent application)
1683- 118a	EUROPE	IMPROVED CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	03256842.0	10/29/2003	N/A	N/A	Pending
1683- 112B	EUROPE (EP)	ENCLOSED SPRING BRIDGE MECHANISM FOR CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	01300003.9	01/02/2001	1116984	01/02/2001	01/02/2009 (annual maintenance fee)
1683- 112GB	GREAT BRITAIN (counterpart of EP1116984)	ENCLOSED SPRING BRIDGE MECHANISM FOR CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	01300003.9	01/02/2001	1116984	01/02/2001	01/02/2009 (annual maintenance fee)
1683- 112FR	FRANCE (counterpart of EP1116984)	ENCLOSED SPRING BRIDGE MECHANISM FOR CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	01300003.9	01/02/2001	1116984	01/02/2001	01/02/2009 (annual maintenance fee)
1683- 112DE	GERMANY (counterpart of EP1116984)	ENCLOSED SPRING BRIDGE MECHANISM FOR CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	01300003.9	01/02/2001	1116984	01/02/2001	01/02/2009 (annual maintenance fee)
1683- 112 I T	ITALY (counterpart of EP1116984)	ENCLOSED SPRING BRIDGE MECHANISM FOR CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	01300003.9	01/02/2001	1116984	01/02/2001	01/02/2009 (annual maintenance fee)
1683-	CHINA	IMPROVED	2003-	11/18/2002	ZL2003-	02/14/2007	11/27/2008
118d		CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	10113651.3		10113651.3		(annual maintenance fee)
1683- 119a	CHINA	CLIP-ON WITH FLEXIBLE AND EXPANDABLE BRIDGE MEMBER	2005- 10085382.3	07/26/2005	N/A	N/A	11/17/2008 (annual maintenance fee)
1683- 118f	CANADA	IMPROVED CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	2444154	10/02/2003	N/A	N/A	Pending
1683- 118e	AUSTRALIA	IMPROVED CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	2003252852	10/07/2003	N/A	N/A	Pending

3

PATENT REEL: 020663 FRAME: 0917

1683- 118HK	HONG KONG	IMPROVED CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	041089197	11/11/2004	N/A	N/A	Pending
1683- 118b	KOREA	IMPROVED CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES	2003- 0080596	11/14/2003	N/A	N/A	Pending (Issue Fee paid)

Exhibit B

SCPRCT01 Case No.350069

956440

CERTIFICATE OF

LETTERS TESTAMENTARY

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK SURROGATE'S COURT OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU BY THE GRACE OF GOD FREE AND INDEPENDENT

To all persons having an interest herein, please take notice that we have inspected the records of our Surrogate's Court in and for the County of Nassau, and do find that on the 19th of February 2008, Letters Testamentary on the estate of DEAN M FRIEDMAN, decedent having resided in the County of Nassau, were granted by this Court unto Sidney Friedman, 3388 Ocean Herbor Drive, Oceanside NY 11572, Executor(s) named in the last will and testament of said decedent, and that the Letters have not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have caused the seal of the Surrogate's Court Nassau County, to be hereunto affixed.

WITNESS, HON. JOHN B. RIORDAN, Judge of the Surrogate's Court, Nassau County, at the Surrogate's Office, in said County, February 19, 2008.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/18/2008

Chief Clerk of the Surrogate's Court

PHOTOCOPIES OF THIS CERTIFICATE ARE INVALID & THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT VALID AFTER 08/19/08.

PATENT

REEL: 020663 FRAME: 0919